Penny + Giles announces a new variant of the
popular contactless rotary position sensor
range, which uses a factory programmable
non-contact Hall effect sensor system.
TPS280DP is designed as the modern
alternative to rotary potentiometers fitted on high
performance race car and motorcycle induction
systems.

Yellow  = CH1 OUTPUT      Pin 3 = CH1 OUTPUT
White = CH2 OUTPUT      Pin 4 = CH2 OUTPUT
Ordering Codes
 TPS280DP/--- /--- /- /- /- /  --
Angle CH1 ... ........ ........ ........ ........ ........ ......... ..
Angle CH2 ... ........ ........ ........ ........ ........ ......... ..
Output –  ... ........ ........ ........ ........ ........ ......... ..
A1 = Analogue 0.5V – 4.5V
A4 = Analogue 0.1V – 4.9V
A6 = Analogue 0.5V – 4.5V With 0.15ms Input/Output Delay
A7 = Analogue 0.1V – 4.9V With 0.15ms Input/Output Delay
P1 = PWM – 244Hz
P2 = PWM – 500Hz
P3 = PWM – 1000Hz
Direction Code –. ........ ........ ........ ........ ......... ..
3. = Both Clockwise
4. = Both Anticlockwise
5. = CH1 Clockwise, CH2 Anticlockwise.
Cable Code – ...... ........ ........ ........ ........ ......... ..
P2 = 0.2m
P5 = 0.5m
Connector Code – ...... ........ ........ ........ ......... ..
C0    =       No Connector
C1 = Mini Sure Seal
90.00°
MAX OPERATING TEMPERATURE DERATING
FOR ACW UNIT WHEN
MID POINT OF
VIEWED AS SHOWN
9
ELECTRICAL ANGLE
VIEWED AS SHOWN
 -30V
FOR CW UNIT WHEN
OUTPUT INCREASESOUTPUT INCREASES
5
 V
 O
n
ly
B
A
E
D
C
B
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
E
D
C
S
o
lid
W
o
rk
s
TITLE
10582/7
2
BREAK EDGE
2TPS280DP
THROTTLE POSITIONSHAFT INSERT - POLYMER
SENSOR
3B D.R. MWB MWB
1°+
-